

Court No. - 78

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 36470 of 2024

Applicant :- Satender Kumar Antil

Opposite Party :- Central Bureau Of Investigation And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Sushil Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Sanjay Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.

On the matter being taken up, learned counsel appearing on behalf of C.B.I. pointed out that vide order dated 29.11.2024, learned counsel for the applicant was granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit, but the same has not been filed.

Mr. Sushil Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant submits that applicant does not want to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit dated 08.01.2025 filed on behalf of the C.B.I.

In response, on the joint request made by the learned counsel for the parties, let this matter be listed on 14.05.2025.

Order Date :- 1.5.2025

Kashifa