

Court No. - 82

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 36470 of 2024

Applicant :- Satender Kumar Antil

Opposite Party :- Central Bureau Of Investigation And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Sushil Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Sanjay Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Sameer Jain,J.

1. The instant matter relates to C.B.I. but none present on behalf of C.B.I. however, Sri Sushil Shukla, learned counsel for applicant is present.
2. It appears, Sri Rahul Srivastava, Advocate is the counsel for C.B.I. but his name has not been shown in the cause list.
3. At this stage, learned counsel for the applicant submits, he will provide copies of the entire petition to Sri Rahul Srivastava, learned counsel for C.B.I. within a week.
4. In view of above, the case is passed over.
5. List this case again on 28.07.2025 in the category of daily cause list showing the name of Sri Rahul Srivastava as counsel for C.B.I.

Order Date :- 10.7.2025

AK Pandey