

Court No. - 82

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 36470 of 2024

Applicant :- Satender Kumar Antil

Opposite Party :- Central Bureau Of Investigation And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Sushil Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Rahul Srivastava, Sanjay Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.

1. Sri Sukhendra Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri Sushil Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Rahul Srivastava, learned counsel for the C.B.I. are present.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List this case on 11.09.2025 in top ten cases in the category of daily cause list for final argument.

Order Date :- 19.8.2025

Zafar