



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 36470 of 2024

Satender Kumar Antil

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Central Bureau Of Investigation And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Sushil Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Rahul Srivastava, Sanjay Kumar Yadav

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Sushil Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant is not present. However, Sri Rahul Srivastava, learned counsel for CBI is present.

2. At this stage, Sri Ravitendra Pratap Singh Chandel, learned Advocate apprised the Court that Sri Sushil Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant has been designated as Senior by this Court, therefore, a week's time may be given to him to file 'Power' on behalf of the applicant.

3. In view of above, the case is passed over.

4. List on **17.12.2025** amongst **top ten cases**.

November 17, 2025

R.S. Tiwari

(Sameer Jain,J.)