



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 36470 of 2024

Satender Kumar Antil

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Central Bureau Of Investigation And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Nidhi, Ravitendra Pratap Singh
Chandel, Sushil Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Rahul Srivastava, Sanjay Kumar Yadav

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Passed over on the illness slip of Sri R.P.S. Chandel, learned counsel for the applicant.

List on 2nd June, 2026.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

May 11, 2026
Bhaskar